
Health Steering Committee
Chair

Hon. Mary Ann  Borgeson
Commissioner
Douglas County
1819 Farnam St
Lc 2 Civic Center
Omaha, NE 68183-1000

Phone: 402-444-7025
Fax:     402-444-6559
Email:  maryann.borgeson@douglascounty-
ne.gov

Vice Chairs

Hon. Clay  Jenkins
County Judge
Dallas County
411 Elm Street
County Administration Building
Dallas, TX 75202

Phone: (214)653-7949
Fax:     (972)653-6586
Email:  clay.jenkins@dallascounty.org

Hon. Larry L. Johnson
Commissioner
DeKalb County
1300 Commerce Dr Ste 500
Decatur, GA 30030-3222

Phone: (404)371-2988
Fax:     (404)687-3595
Email:  larryjohnson@dekalbcountyga.gov

Hon. Toni  Preckwinkle
President
Cook County
118 N Clark St Rm 537
County Building
Chicago, IL 60602-1304

Phone: (312)603-2818
Fax:     (312)603-4397
Email:  
Pamela.Cummings@cookcountyil.gov

Hon. Elizabeth  Stefanics
Commissioner
Santa Fe County
PO BOX 276
Santa Fe, NM 87504-0276

Phone: (505)986-6210
Fax:     (505)995-2740
Email:  lstefanics@santafecountynm.gov

Subcommittee Chairs

Hon. Kenneth A. Dahlstedt
Commissioner
Skagit County
1800 Continental Place, Suite100
Mount Vernon, WA 98273-5625

Phone: (360)336-9300
Fax:     (360)366-9307
Email:  kend@co.skagit.wa.us

Public Health and Healthy 
Communities

Hon. Linda  Higgins
Commissioner
Hennepin County
300 South 6th Street - A2400
Government Center
Minneapolis, MN 55487

Phone: (612)348-7882
Fax:     (612)348-8701
Email:  linda.higgins@hennepin.us

Medicaid and Indigent Care

Hon. Randy  Johnson
Commissioner
Hennepin County
A-2400 Government Center
300 South 6th Street
Minneapolis, MN 55487

Phone: (612)348-7885
Fax:     (612)348-8701
Email:  randy.johnson@co.hennepin.mn.us

Behavioral Health
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Hon. Dave  Roberts
Supervisor
San Diego County
1600 Pacific Hwy Ste 335
San Diego, CA 92101-2470

Phone: (619) 531-5533
Fax:     (619) 685-2600
Email:  dave.roberts@sdcounty.ca.gov

Long Term Care

Subcommittee Vice Chairs

Mr. Christopher  Coudriet
County Manager
New Hanover County
230 Government Center Dr Ste 195
Wilmington, NC 28403-1732

Phone: (910)798-7184
Fax:     (910)798-7277
Email:  ccoudriet@nhcgov.com

Medicaid and Indigent Care

Hon. Audrey  Edmonson
Commissioner
Miami-Dade County
111 Nw 1St St Ste 220
Miami, FL 33128-1904

Phone: (305)375-5393
Fax:     (305)372-6104
Email:  district3@miamidade.gov

Behavioral Health

Mr. Nick  Macchione
Health & Human Services Agency, Director
San Diego County
1600 Pacific Hwy Ste 206
San Diego, CA 92101-2400

Phone: (619) 515-6545
Fax:     (619) 515-6556
Email:  nick.macchione@sdcounty.ca.gov

Public Health and Healthy 
Communities

Ms. Carol  Moehrle
Public Health / NACCHO
Nez Perce County
215 10Th St
Lewiston, ID 83501-1910

Phone: (208)799-3100
Fax:     (208)799-0349
Email:  cmoehrle@phd2.idaho.gov

Public Health and Healthy 
Communities

Mr. Chester E. Pintarelli
Administrator, Medical Care
Iron County
1523 Highway US 2  
Crystal Falls, MI 49920-0000

Phone: (906)875-6671
Fax:     (906)875-6573
Email:  cepicmcf@up.net

Long Term Care

Mr. Mark A. Refowitz
Health Director
Orange County
405 W 5Th St Rm 720
Santa Ana, CA 92701-4599

Phone: 714 834-6021
Fax:     (714)834-5506
Email:  mrefowitz@ochca.com

Behavioral Health

Mr. Anthony  Trotman
Director, Job & Family Services 
Franklin County
1721 Northland Park Ave
Columbus, OH 43229-6595

Phone: 614-233-2105
Fax:     614-233-2109
Email:  
atrotman@fcdjfs.franklincountyohio.gov

Medicaid and Indigent Care

Members

Ms. Elizabeth  Allred
AVP Finance
Grant County
1313 E 32Nd St
Silver City, NM 88061-7251

Phone: (575)538-4115
Fax:     (575)538-4096
Email:  eallred@grmc.org
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Hon. Francis L. Andrepont
Police Juror
Calcasieu Parish
1302 Fatima St
Sulphur, LA 70663-5624

Phone: (337)527-5644
Fax:     (337)528-3161
Email:  

Hon. Bertadean  Baker
Commissioner
Warren County
PO BOX 619
Warrenton, NC 27589-0619

Phone: (252)257-3115
Fax:     (252)257-5971
Email:  bbaker109@hotmail.com

Ms. Becky  Barnes
Administrator Of Health Services
Hamilton County
921 E 3Rd St
Chattanooga, TN 37403-2102

Phone: (423)209-8000
Fax:     (423)209-8001
Email:  BeckyB@mail.hamiltontn.gov

Hon. Myron  Bateman
Commissioner
Tooele County
47 S Main St
Tooele, UT 84074-2148

Phone: (435)843-3154
Fax:     (435)843-2304
Email:  mbateman@co.tooele.ut.us

Hon. Ronnie  Beale
Commissioner
Macon County
5 W Main St
Franklin, NC 28734-3005

Phone: (828)421-7713
Fax:     (828)369-8194
Email:  rbeale1955@yahoo.com

Ms. Renee LeDuc Beniak
Executive Director
Michigan County Medical Care Facilities Council 
935 N Washington Ave
Lansing, MI 48906-5137

Phone: 517-372-5374
Fax:     517-482-4599
Email:  renee@mcmcfc.org

Hon. Lloyd  Brown
Councilmember
Iberia Parish
813 Francis St
Parish Courthouse
New Iberia, LA 70560-5643

Phone: (337)365-8246
Fax:     (337)369-7424
Email:  district4@iberiagov.net

Mr. Thomas  Burke
Health & Human Services Director
Aitkin County
204 1St St Nw
Aitkin, MN 56431-1260

Phone: 218-839-7615
Fax:     (218)927-7374
Email:  tom.burke@co.aitkin.mn.us

Hon. Drew  Campbell
Commissioner
Blue Earth County
303 E Pleasant St
Mankato, MN 56001-3829

Phone: 507-387-2408
Fax:     (507)389-8344
Email:  
Drew.Campbell@blueearthcountymn.gov

Hon. Raymond  Carroll
Supervisor
Pima County
130 W Congress St Fl 11
Tucson, AZ 85701-1317

Phone: (520)724-8094
Fax:     (602)740-2721
Email:  district4@pima.gov
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Hon. Michele M. Chadwick
Indigent Services Director 
Canyon County
111 N. 11th Avenue, Ste 340
Caldwell, ID 83605

Phone: (208)454-7419
Fax:     
Email:  idahomom@q.com

Hon. Wilma  Chan
Supervisor
Alameda County
1221 Oak St Rm 536
Oakland, CA 94612-4222

Phone: (510)272-6693
Fax:     (510)268-8004
Email:  wilma.chan@acgov.org

Ms. Clara J Cordova
Chief Deputy Treasurer
Taos County
105 Albright Street, Suite F 
Taos, NM 87571-6151

Phone: (575)737-6347
Fax:     (575)751-7264
Email:  clara.cordova@taoscounty.org

Ms. Jane  Crawley
Deputy County Manger for Community Services
Henrico County
PO Box 90775
County Government Center
Henrico, VA 23273-0775

Phone: (804)501-4515
Fax:     (804)501-4162
Email:  cra13@co.henrico.va.us

Hon. Joyce  Cusack
Council Member
Volusia County
123 W. Indiana Ave.
DeLand, FL 32720-4612

Phone: (386)736-5920
Fax:     (386)822-5707
Email:  jcusack@co.volusia.fl.us

Hon. Maggie F. Daniels
Councilmember
Iberia Parish
309 Emery Lewis Ave
New Iberia, LA 70560-4285

Phone: (337)369-3748
Fax:     (337)369-7424
Email:  district1@iberiagov.net

Hon. Don  Davis
Commissioner
Lewis County
1781 Jarnagin Road 
Craigmont, ID 83523

Phone: (208)937-2661
Fax:     (208)937-9234
Email:  ddavis@lewiscountyid.org

Hon. Bryan  Desloge
Commissioner
Leon County
301 S Monroe St Fl 5
Tallahassee, FL 32301-1861

Phone: 850606-5374
Fax:     850606-5301
Email:  deslogeb@leoncountyfl.gov

Hon. Marianne  Dunne
Commissioner
Alamosa County
8900 Independence Way
Alamosa, CO 81101-9416

Phone: 719 587-5174
Fax:     719 589-1900
Email:  mdunne@alamosacounty.org

Hon. Christa M. Duplantis-Prather
Councilwoman
Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government
PO BOX 2768
Houma, LA 70361-2768

Phone: (985)873-6426
Fax:     (985)873-6521
Email:  cduplantis@tpcg.org
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Hon. Pat  Farr
Commissioner, Chair
Lane County
125 E 8Th Ave
Eugene, OR 97401-2926

Phone: (541)682-4203
Fax:     (541)682-4616
Email:  pat.farr@co.lane.or.us

Hon. Theodore  Fountaine
Police Juror
Rapides Parish
PO BOX 1150
Alexandria, LA 71309-1150

Phone: (318)473-6660
Fax:     (318)473-6670
Email:  RPPJ@RPPJ.com

Hon. John  Gioia
Supervisor
Contra Costa County
11780 San Pablo Ave Ste D
El Cerrito, CA 94530-7103

Phone: (916)650-8102
Fax:     (510)374-3429
Email:  john.gioia@bos.cccounty.us

Ms. Elizabeth  Gomez
Health Care Assistance Program Coordinator 
San Juan County
100 S Oliver Dr
Aztec, NM 87410-2417

Phone: (505)334-4288
Fax:     (505)325-0161
Email:  lgomez@sjcounty.net

Hon. Bill  Hall
Commissioner
Lincoln County
210 Sw 2Nd St, #110
Newport, OR 97365-3816

Phone: (541)265-4100
Fax:     (541)265-4176
Email:  whall@co.lincoln.or.us

Mr. Roger  Harrell
Health Officer
Dorchester County
3 Cedar Street
Cambridge, MD 21613-2362

Phone: (410)228-3223
Fax:     (410)901-8194
Email:  roger.harrell@maryland.gov

Hon. Nancy  Jackson
Commissioner
Arapahoe County
5334 S Prince St Bldg Administration
County Administration Building
Littleton, CO 80120-1136

Phone: (303)795-5459
Fax:     (303)794-4657
Email:  njackson@co.arapahoe.co.us

Ms. Kristie  Jacobsen
Deputy Director
South Dakota Counties
211 E Prospect Ave
Pierre, SD 57501-2530

Phone: (605)224-4554
Fax:     (605)224-4833
Email:  kris@sdcountycommissioners.org

Hon. Kenneth W. Jenkins
County Legislator
Westchester County
148 Martine Ave Fl 8Th
Michaelian Office Building
White Plains, NY 10601-3311

Phone: (914)995-2829
Fax:     (914)995-3884
Email:  Jenkins@westchesterlegislators.com

Mr. Marcus  Johnson
Health Policy Analyst
Maricopa County
4041 N. Central Ave., Ste. 1400 
Phoenix, AZ 85014

Phone: (602)316-2919
Fax:     (602)506-3328
Email:  marcusjohnson@mail.maricopa.gov
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Hon. Steve  Johnson
Commissioner
Larimer County
PO BOX 1190
Fort Collins, CO 80522-1190

Phone: (970) 498-7010
Fax:     (970)498-7006
Email:  swjohnson@larimer.org

Hon. William  Kennedy
Commissioner - Chair
Yellowstone County
PO BOX 35000
Billings, MT 59107-5000

Phone: (406)256-2701
Fax:     (406)256-2777
Email:  bkennedy@co.yellowstone.mt.gov

 Sean  Kolaskar
Federal Legislative Coordinator
Broward County
115 S Andrews Ave Ste 426
County Government Center
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301-1826

Phone: 954-357-7347
Fax:     (954)357-7360
Email:  skolaskar@broward.org

Hon. John  Kolb
Commissioner
Sweetwater County
80 W Flaming Gorge Way Ste 150
Green River, WY 82935-4253

Phone: 307362-9116
Fax:     
Email:  kolbj@sweet.wy.us

Hon. Linda  Langston
Supervisor
Linn County
935 2Nd St Sw
Cedar Rapids, IA 52404-2164

Phone: (319)892-5000
Fax:     (319)892-5009
Email:  linda.langston@linncounty.org

Hon. Vilma D. Leake
Commissioner
Mecklenburg County
600 E. 4th Street - 11th Floor 
Charlotte, NC 28202

Phone: (980)314-2875
Fax:     (704) 336-5887
Email:  
vilma.leake@mecklenburgcountync.gov

Hon. Matthew  Linn
Commissioner
Caddo Parish
505 Travis St Ste 110
Shreveport, LA 71101-3027

Phone: (318)226-6596
Fax:     (318)226-6994
Email:  mlinn@caddo.org

Hon. Matthew  Linn
Commissioner
Caddo Parish
505 Travis St Ste 110
Shreveport, LA 71101-3027

Phone: (318)226-6596
Fax:     (318)226-6994
Email:  mlinn@caddo.org

Hon. Warren  Mackey
Commissioner
Hamilton County
401 Courthouse, 625 Georgia Avenue
Chattanooga, TN 37402-1428

Phone: (423)209-7200
Fax:     (423)209-7201
Email:  warrenmackey@gmail.com
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Mr. Dan  Martindale
Public Health Director
El Paso County
1675 Garden Of The Gods Rd
Colorado Springs, CO 80907-9444

Phone: 719578-3228
Fax:     
Email:  healthinfo@elpasoco.com

Hon. Jim  Matson
Commissioner
Kane County
76 N Main St
Kanab, UT 84741-3209

Phone: (435)616-1128
Fax:     
Email:  jmatson@kanab.net

Hon. Fred  McClure
Commissioner
Davidson County
PO Box 1236 
Lexington, NC 27293-1236

Phone: 336-249-9269
Fax:     336-248-8440
Email:  fred@fredmcclure.com

Hon. William  McClure
Commissioner
St. Johns County
500 San Sebastian View
St. Augustine, FL 32084

Phone: (904)209-0303
Fax:     (904)209-0313
Email:  bccd3@sjcfl.us

Hon. Tom  McCoy
Commissioner
Sherman County
PO Box 365
Moro, OR 97039

Phone: (541)565-3416
Fax:     (541)565-3312
Email:  tmccoy@gorge.net

Mr. George L. Murdock
Commissioner
Umatilla County
216 Se 4Th St
Pendleton, OR 97801-2692

Phone: (541)278-6202
Fax:     (541)278-5463
Email:  
george.murdock@umatillacounty.net

Hon. Sandra L. Murman
Chair
Hillsborough County
PO BOX 1110
County Center
Tampa, FL 33601-1110

Phone: (813)272-5750
Fax:     
Email:  murmans@hillsboroughcounty.org

Hon. Lisa  Nelson
Council Chairwoman
St. Martin Parish
PO BOX 9
Saint Martinville, LA 70582-0009

Phone: (337)394-2200
Fax:     (337)394-2203
Email:  lnelson@stmartinparish.net

Hon. Tim  Norton
Commissioner
Sedgwick County
525 N Main St Ste 320
Wichita, KS 67203-3731

Phone: (316)660-9300
Fax:     (316)383-8275
Email:  tnorton@sedgwick.gov

Hon. Toni H. Pappas
Commissioner, Chair
Hillsborough County
329 Mast Rd Ste 114
Goffstown, NH 03045-2430

Phone: (603)627-5600
Fax:     (603)627-5603
Email:  tpappas@businessnhmagazine.com
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Ms. Sarah  Petersen
Welfare Director
Codington County
14 1St Ave Se
Watertown, SD 57201-3611

Phone: (605)882-6286
Fax:     (605)882-5243
Email:  codwelfare@codington.org

Hon. Valerie T. Poindexter
Council Vice-Chair
Hawaii County
25 Aupuni St
Hilo, HI 96720-4245

Phone: (808)-961-8828
Fax:     808-961-8912
Email:  vpoindexter@hawaiicounty.gov

Hon. Mark  Raymond
Commissioner
Uintah County
152 E 100 N
State & County Courthouse
Vernal, UT 84078-2110

Phone: (435)781-5381
Fax:     (435)781-5384
Email:  mraymond@uintah.utah.gov

Hon. Helene M. Reed
Surrogate
Gloucester County
2 South Broad Street 
Woodbury, NJ 08096

Phone: (856)853-3282
Fax:     (856)853-3311
Email:  hreed@co.gloucester.nj.us

Ms. Lauren  Reichelt
Health & Human Services Director 
Rio Arriba County
2010 Industrial Park Rd
Espanola, NM 87532-3453

Phone: (505)753-3143
Fax:     (505)753-1769
Email:  lmreichelt@rio-arriba.org

Hon. Janice  Rettman
Commissioner
Ramsey County
15 Kellogg Blvd W Ste 220
Saint Paul, MN 55102-1614

Phone: (651)266-8360
Fax:     (651)266-8370
Email:  janice.rettman@co.ramsey.mn.us

Hon. Julie M. Rogers
Commissioner
Kalamazoo County
3428 Marlane Ave
Kalamazoo, MI 49006-2000

Phone: 269-349-3352
Fax:     269-384-8032
Email:  julie@juliemrogers.com

Ms. Rita  Scardaci
Health Services, Director
Sonoma County
3313 Chanate Rd
Santa Rosa, CA 95404-1795

Phone: (707)565-4778
Fax:     (707)565-7849
Email:  rita.scardaci@sonoma-county.org

Ms. Karen  Scherra
Executive Director, Mental Health & Recovery 
Board
Clermont County
2337 Clermont Center Dr
Batavia, OH 45103-1959

Phone: (513)732-5400
Fax:     (513)732-5414
Email:  kscherra@ccmhrb.org

Hon. Barbara  Sharief
Commissioner
Broward County
115 S Andrews Ave Ste 410
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301-1818

Phone: (954)357-7008
Fax:     (954)357-5704
Email:  bsharief@broward.org
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Hon. Loretta  Smith
Commissioner
Multnomah County
501 SE Hawthorne Blvd
Portland, OR 97214-3588

Phone: (503)988-5219
Fax:     (503)588-5440
Email:  district2@multco.us

Ms. Loretta  Stover
Executive Director
Chelan County
PO Box 950
Wenatchee , WA 98807

Phone: (509)662-9673 (400)
Fax:     (509)888-2322
Email:  Lstover@cfadt.org

Hon. Lenore L. Stuart
Supervisor
Yuma County
198 S Main St
Yuma, AZ 85364-1424

Phone: (928)920-3016
Fax:     (928)373-1120
Email:  stuartnstuart@theriver.com

Hon. Sam  Taylor
Council Member
Broomfield City and County
One DesCombes Drive
Broomfield, CO 80020

Phone: (303)438-6300
Fax:     (303)438-6296
Email:  staylor@broomfieldcitycouncil.org

Hon. Troy  Thompson
Commissioner
Laramie County
310 W 19Th St Ste 300
Cheyenne, WY 82001-4452

Phone: (307)633-4260
Fax:     (307) 633-4267
Email:  tthompsondvm@aol.com

Ms. Susan  Wheelan
Deputy Director, Public Health
El Paso County
1675 Garden Of The Gods Rd
Colorado Springs, CO 80907-9444

Phone: (719)575-8678
Fax:     (719)520-6397
Email:  susanwheelan@elpasoco.com

Hon. Gloria D. Whisenhunt
Commissioner
Forsyth County
456 North Hawthorne Road
Winston-Salem, NC 27104-3223

Phone: 336-7851072
Fax:     336-7483229
Email:  whisengd@forsyth.cc

Hon. Fred  Wilson
Commissioner
Calhoun County
1702 Noble St Ste 103
County Administrative Building
Anniston, AL 36201-3827

Phone: (256)241-2800
Fax:     (256)231-1744
Email:  fwilson@calhouncounty.org

Mr. Kenneth Norris Wilson
County Administrator
Franklin County
373 S High St 26th Flr
Columbus, OH 43215-4591

Phone: 614-525-4132
Fax:     
Email:  knwilson@franklincountyohio.gov

8/5/2015 Page 9 of 10



Hon. Janet  Wolf
Supervisor
Santa Barbara County
4721 Via Los Santos 
Santa Barbara, CA 93111

Phone: (805)568-2191
Fax:     (805)568-2283
Email:  jwolf@sbcbos2.org

Ms. Sheryl  Wood
Associate Director
Montana Association of Counties
1130 Lydia Rd
Helena, MT 59602-6565

Phone: 406-449-4360
Fax:     406-442-5238
Email:  swood@mtcounties.org

Hon. Derek  Young
Councilmember
Pierce County
930 Tacoma Ave S Rm 1046
Tacoma, WA 98402-2102

Phone: (253)798-7777
Fax:     
Email:  derek.young@co.pierce.wa.us

Hon. Rick L. Yzaguirre
Commissioner
Ada County
200 W Front St
Boise, ID 83702-7300

Phone: (208) 287-7000
Fax:     (208)287-7009
Email:  ryzaguirre@adaweb.net

NACo Staff Liaison

Mr. Brian  Bowden
Associate Legislative Director
National Association of Counties
25 Massachusetts Ave NW, Suite 500
Washington, DC 20001-1450

Phone: (202)942-4275
Fax:     (202)393-2630
Email:  bbowden@naco.org
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